I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO I MAGA'LAHEN GUÅHAN

This is to certify that Bill No. 184 (EC), "AN ACT TO ADD A NEW §847 TO TITLE 1 GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, TO NAME THE LEGISLATIVE SESSION HALL AS THE "SPEAKER ANTONIO R. UNPINGCO LEGISLATIVE SESSION HALL," was on the 20th day of December, 2007, duly and regularly passed.

Attested: Ray Tenorio Senator and Secretary of the Legislature	Edward J.B. Calvo Acting Speaker
FELIX P. CAMACHO I Maga'lahen Guåhan	
Date: Public Law No	

I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

Bill No. 184 (EC)

As amended on the Floor.

Introduced by:

1

J. T. Won Pat

Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
Edward J.B. Calvo
James V. Espaldon
Mark Forbes
Judith Paulette Guthertz
Frank T. Ishizaki
A. B. Palacios, Sr.
v. c. pangelinan
R. J. Respicio
David L.G. Shimizu
Ray Tenorio

J. A. Lujan

AN ACT TO ADD A NEW §847 TO TITLE 1 GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, TO NAME THE LEGISLATIVE SESSION HALL AS THE "SPEAKER ANTONIO R. UNPINGCO LEGISLATIVE SESSION HALL."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

- Section 1. A new §847 is *added* to Title 1 Guam Code Annotated, to read as follows:
- 4 "§847. Speaker Antonio R. Unpingco Legislative Session Hall. 5 The room designated by *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* (the Guam Legislature) as

the location where legislative session is convened *shall* hereafter be known as the "Speaker Antonio R. Unpingco Legislative Session Hall." From

- funds allocated to the general operating budget of I Liheslaturan Guåhan, a
- 2 plaque shall be permanently affixed to and maintained at the Session Hall's
- 3 main entrance."